
JANUARY

Title: Winter Vistas - Horseshoe Ridge: The Confederate Perspective
Date: Saturday, January 21
Time: 2 pm-3:30 pm
Place: Chickamauga Battlefield
Fee:  Free

FEBRUARY

Title: “Take What You See Here and Make it Better:”  
Eli Lilly and Chickamauga
Date: Saturday, February 11
Time: 2 pm-3 pm
Place: Chickamauga Battlefield
Fee:  Free

Title: Why They Fought: Abolitionists in the Army of the Cumberland
Date: Monday, February 13
Time: 5:30 pm-7 pm
Place: Bessie Smith Cultural Center
Fee:  Free

Title: How One Battle Influenced the Presidential Aspirations of Two 
Generals
Date: Saturday, February 18
Time: 2 pm-3 pm
Place: Chickamauga Battlefield
Fee:  Free

MARCH

Title: Deeper into Slavery
Date: Saturday, March 4
Time: 2 pm-3:30 pm
Place: Moccasin Bend National Archeological District
Fee:  Free

Title: Women’s Army Corps (WAC) Program
Date: Saturday, March 18
Time: 10 am-11:30 am
Place: Chickamauga Battlefield
Fee:  Free

Title: Reconsidering Braxton Bragg
Date: Saturday, March 18
Time: 2 pm-3 pm
Place: Chickamauga Battlefield
Fee:  Free

Title: Crossroads of Commerce: Highways and Riverways Converge on 
Moccasin Bend
Date: Sunday, March 19
Time: 2 pm-3:30 pm
Place: Moccasin Bend National Archeological District
Fee:  Free

APRIL

Title: April Fool’s at Chickamauga: The Fight for Brock Field
Date: Saturday, April 1
Time: 2 pm-4 pm
Place: Chickamauga Battlefield
Fee:  Free

Title: Diseases and Discovery: Cultural Clash in the Southeast
Date: Saturday, April 8
Time: 2 pm-3:30 pm
Place: Moccasin Bend National Archeological District
Fee:  Free

Title: Ranger Guided Hike of Chickamauga Battlefield
Date: Saturday, April 15
Time: 9 am-1pm
Place: Chickamauga Battlefield
Fee:  Free 

Title: This Terrible Sound: A Sensory Tour of Chickamauga
Date: Saturday, April 22
Time: 2 pm-4 pm
Place: Chickamauga Battlefield
Fee:  Free

Title: Artillery Demonstrations
Date: Saturday, April 29
Time: 10:30 am, 11:30 am, 1:30 pm, 2:30 pm & 3:30 pm
Place: Chickamauga Battlefield 
Fee: Free

MAY

Title: The Fighting McCooks: The First Family of the American 
Military
Date: Saturday, May 6
Time: 2 pm - 3 pm
Place: Chickamauga Battlefield
Fee:  Free

Title: An Urban Garden: The Wildflowers of Orchard Knob
Date: Sunday, May 7
Time: 2 pm-3:30 pm
Place: Orchard Knob Reservation
Fee:  Free

Title: Class Conflict  in the Army: Officers and Enlisted Men in 
the Confederate Ranks
Date: Saturday, May 13
Time: 2 pm - 3:30 pm
Place: Chickamauga Battlefield
Fee:  Free

Title: Artillery Demonstrations
Date: Saturday, May 27
Time: 10:30 am, 11:30 am, 1:30 pm, 2:30 pm & 3:30 pm
Place: Lookout Mountain Battlefield (Point Park)
Fee:  $5/person, ages 15 and younger are free

Title: A Southern Boy in Blue:  
Marcus Woodcock and the 9th Kentucky 
Date: Saturday, May 27
Time: 2 pm-3 pm
Place: Chickamauga Battlefield
Fee:  Free

JUNE

Title: Artillery Demonstrations
Date: Saturday, June 3
Time: 10:30 am, 11:30 am, 1:30 pm, 2:30 pm & 3:30 pm
Place: Chickamauga Battlefield 
Fee: Free

Title: New Scars Upon the Land: Training at Chickamauga for 
War in France, 1917
Date: Saturday, June 10  & Sunday, June 11
Time: 10:30 am, 11:30 am, 1:30 pm, 2:30 pm, & 3:30 pm
Place: Chickamauga Battlefield
Fee:  Free

Title: To the Mountaintop: Emancipation in Chattanooga
Date: Monday, June 19
Time: 5:30 pm-7 pm
Place: Bessie Smith Cultural Center
Fee:  Free

Title: Ballots and Bullets : The 31st Iowa and the Governor’s 
Election of 1863  (Living History)
Date: Saturday, June 24 & Sunday, June 25
Time: 10:30 am, 11:30 am, 1:30 pm, 2:30 pm, & 3:30 pm
Place: Lookout Mountain Battlefield (Point Park)
Fee:  $5/person, ages 15 and younger are free

JULY

Title: Artillery Demonstrations
Date: Saturday, July 1
Time: 10:30 am, 11:30 am, 1:30 pm, 2:30 pm & 3:30 pm
Place: Lookout Mountain Battlefield (Point Park)
Fee:  $5/person, ages 15 and younger are free
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JULY (Continued)

Title: Shadow of Nat Turner: Remembering One Rebellion, While 
Waging Another
Date: Saturday, July 1
Time: 2 pm-3 pm
Place: Chickamauga Battlefield
Fee:  Free

Title: What’s in a Name: Exploring Some of the Unique Names in the 
Battle of Chickamauga
Date: Sunday, July 2
Time: 2 pm-3:30 pm
Place: Chickamauga Battlefield
Fee:  Free

Title: Wide Awake and Ready for Battle: Political Activism in the Army 
of the Cumberland
Date: Saturday, July 8
Time: 10:30 am, 11:30 am, 1:30 pm, 2:30 pm, & 3:30 pm
Place: Chickamauga Battlefield 
Fee:  Free

Title: Artillery Demonstrations
Date: Saturday, July 29
Time: 10:30 am, 11:30 am, 1:30 pm, 2:30 pm & 3:30 pm
Place: Chickamauga Battlefield 
Fee: Free

AUGUST

Title: Join Us or You are Doomed: Fighting Against Reconstruction
Date: Saturday, August 5
Time: 2 pm-4 pm
Place: Chickamauga Battlefield
Fee:  Free 

Title: “Our Hearts are Sickened:” John Ross Fights for His People
Date: Saturday, August 12
Time: 2 pm-3:30 pm
Place: Chief John Ross House (Rossville, GA)
Fee: Free

Title: Picking Up the Pieces: The Long Term Effects of the Battle on the 
People Who Lived Here
Date: Saturday, August 26
Time: 10 am-11:30 am
Place: Chickamauga Battlefield 
Fee: Free

SEPTEMBER

Title: Preparing for Battle: The Confederate Occupation of Lookout 
Mountain (Living History)
Date: Saturday, September 2 & Sunday, September 3
Time: 10:30 am, 11:30 am, 1:30 pm, 2:30 pm, & 3:30 pm
Place: Lookout Mountain Battlefield (Point Park)
Fee:  $5/person, ages 15 and younger are free

Title: What Makes a Fortification? 
Date: Saturday, September 9
Time: 2 pm-3 pm
Place: Sherman Reservation
Fee:  Free

Title: 154th Anniversary of the Battle of Chickamauga
Date: Saturday, September 16 & Sunday, September 17
Time: Throughout the weekend
Place: Chickamauga Battlefield
Fee:  Free 

Title: “This was war and they was Rebels:” African American 
Experience at Chickamauga
Date: Monday, September 18
Time: 5:30 pm-7 pm
Place: Bessie Smith Cultural Center
Fee:  Free

Title: “A Side Show of the Big Show:”  
Chattanooga According to Sam Watkins
Date: Saturday, September 30
Time: 10 am - 11 am
Place: Bragg Reservation on Missionary Ridge
Fee:  Free

OCTOBER

Title: Camp Bohemia (Cravens House) & Artillery (Point Park)
Date: Saturday, October 7
Time: Throughout the weekend
Place: Lookout Mountain Battlefield (Cravens House & Point 
Park)
Fee:  For programs in Point Park, there is a charge of $5/per-
son, ages 15 and younger are free. Programs at Cravens House 
are Free

Title: Ranger Program Series With the Bessie Smith Cultural 
Center
Date: Monday, October 16
Time: 5:30 pm-7 pm
Place: Bessie Smith Cultural Center
Fee:  Free

Title: Artillery Demonstrations
Date: Saturday, October 21
Time: 10:30 am, 11:30 am, 1:30 pm, 2:30 pm & 3:30 pm
Place: Chickamauga Battlefield 
Fee: Free

Title: “Do You Think This is a Regatta?” The Seizure of 
Brown’s Ferry
Date: Saturday, October 28
Time: 10 am-11:30 am
Place: Moccasin Bend National Archeological District
Fee:  Free

NOVEMBER

Title: Ranger Guided Hike on Lookout Mountain
Date: Saturday, November 4
Time: 9 am - 1 pm
Place: Lookout Mountain Battlefield
Fee:  Free

Title: A Walk Down Memory Lane: The Monuments of 
Battleline Road
Date: Saturday, November 11
Time: 2 pm- 3:30 pm
Place: Chickamauga Battlefield
Fee:  Free

Title: 154th Anniversary of the Battles for Chattanooga
Date: Saturday, November 18 & Sunday, November 19
Time: Throughout the weekend
Place: Lookout Mountain Battlefield & Chattanooga
Fee:  For programs in Point Park, there is a charge of $5/per-
son, ages 15 and younger are free. Programs in all other loca-
tions are free

Title: The Last Full Measure of Devotion
Date: Saturday, November 25
Time: 2 pm- 3:30 pm
Place: Chattanooga National Cemetery
Fee:  Free

DECEMBER

Title: Holiday Open House at Cravens House
Date: Friday, December 1 & Saturday, December 2
Time: 6-8 pm
Place: Cravens House Reservation on Lookout Mountain
Fee:  Free (Reservations required by calling Lookout 
Mountain Battlefield)

For additional information regarding special programs, including locations, driving and/or walking distances, etc. please 
contact the Chickamauga Battlefield Visitor Center at 706-866-9241 or the Lookout Mountain Visitor Center at 423-821-7786. 
You may also wish to visit the park website at www.nps.gov/chch or follow us on Facebook at  www.facebook.com/chchnps. 

          *Please note that all programs are subject to change*


